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To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Corporate Announcements
Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Intimation by target company about Disclosure of Shareholding under
Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Shares Takeover)
Regulations, 2011

We hereby inform you that our shareholders named R.Jaichander, J.Nandhini,
J.Jaisushmi and M/s Jai Investments (belonging to promoter group) has acquired shares
pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Shares Takeover)
Regulations, please find enclosed disclosure of his Shareholding in Amarjothi Spinning
Mills Limited (Target Company).

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and requested to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully
For AMARJOTHI SPINNING MILLS LIMITED
Y

Mills: Gopi Main Road, Pudusuripalayam, Nambiyur 638458, Gopi Tk., Erode Dt. Tamil Nadu, India
+91 4285 269794, 94433 87564 | mill@amarjothi,net | www amarjothi.net
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Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition ofShares

and Takeovers) Reaulations, 2011

PART-A - DETAILS OF THE ACQUISITION

Name of the Target Company (TC)

AMARJOTHI SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons

R.JAICHANDER, J.NANDHINI,

follows

share/voting
capital
wherever
applicable (*)

Acting in Concert (PAC) with the J.JAISUSHMI, M/S JAI INVESTMETNS
acquirer

Whether the acquirer belongs to |YES

Promoter / Promoter group

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE

where the shares of TC are Listed

Details of the acquisition / disposal as | Number % w.r.t.total % w.r.t. total

diluted
share/voting

capital of the
TC (**)

Before the acquisition under

consideration, holding of:

a) Shares carrying voting rights
R.JAICHANDER
J.NANDHINI
J.JAISUSHMI
M/S JAI INVESTMENTS

b) Shares in the nature of
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-
disposal undertaking/ others)

¢) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than
by shares

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any
other instrument that entitles the
acquirer to receive shares carrying
voting rights in the T C (specify
holding in each category

1857888
12623

27.524 %
0.187 %

27.524 %
0.187 %

Total (a+b+c+d)

18,70,511

27.711%

27.711%

Details of acquisition / sale

a) Shares carrying voting rights
acquired
R.JAICHANDER
J.NANDHINI
J.JAISUSHMI
M/S JAI INVESTMENTS

b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than
by shares

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any
other instrument that entitles the
acquirer to receive shares carrying
voting rights in the TC (specify

|

| 46780
28415
23214
36516

0.70%
0.42%
0.34%
0.54%

0.70%
0.42%
0.34%
0.54%




holding in each category)

acquired/sold - - -
d) Shares encumbered / invoked /

released by the acquirer

Total (a+b+c+/-d) 1,34,925 2.00 % 2.00 %

After the acquisition / sale,
holding of:

a) Shares carrying voting rights
acquired
R.JAICHANDER 1904668 28.21% 28.21%
J.NANDHINI 41038 0.61% 0.61%
J.JAISUSHMI 23214 0.34% 0.34%
M/S JAI INVESTMENTS 36516 0.54% 0.54%

b) Shares encumbered with the
acquirer - - -

¢) VRs otherwise than by shares - - -

d) Warrants / convertible securities /
any other instrument that entitles
the acquirer to receive shares
carrying voting rights in the TC
(specify holding in each category) |
after acquisition - - -

e) Total (a+b+ctd) 20,05,436 |29.71% 29.71%

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open | OPEN MARKET PURCHASE
market / off-market / public issue / rights
issue / preferential allotment / inter-se
transfer etc).

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR | 21.03.2022 ( Date at which the percentage of
or date of receipt of intimation of shareholding exceeds 2 %)

allotment of shares, whichever is
applicable

Equity share capital / total voting capital |Rs. 6,75,00,000/- divided into 67,50,000 equity
of the TC before the said acquisition / [shares of Rs.10/- each.
sale

Equity share capital/ total voting capital Rs. 6,75,00, 000/- divided into 67,50,000 equity
| of the TC after the said acquisition / sale :shares of Rs.10/- each.

Total diluted share/voting capital of the Rs 6,75,00,000/- divided into 67,50,000 equity
TC after the said acquisition 'shares of Rs.10/- each.




PART-B-

NAME OF THE TARGET COMPANY: AMARJOTHI SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

' Name(s) of the acquirer Whether the acquirer PAN of the acquirer
and Persons Acting in belongs to Promoter/ and/ or PACs

' Concert (PAC) with the Promoter group

| acquirer

' R.Jaichander YES ACBPJ1192R
J.Nandhini YES AAJPN8820A
J.Jaisushmi YES BUNPJ6206K
M/s Jai Investments YES AAFFJ9875R

KINDLY TAKE THE SAME ON RECORD.
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