

■ ISO 9001: 2008 | GOTS-OEIOEKO TEXCERTIFIED

Amariothi House 157, Kumaran Road +91 421 4311622 Tirupur 641601 Tamil Nadu, INdia

+91 421 4311600 info@amarjothi.net www,amarjothi.net

AEPC/REG/MER/26935 TEXPROCIL 8593 (90) A IEC 3291003012 RBIC Ma002588 TC: IN/TIP/05659

GST 33AAFCA7082C1Z0

CIN: L17111TZ1987PLC002090 Date: 23.03.2022

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Corporate Announcements Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Intimation by target company about Disclosure of Shareholding under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Shares Takeover) Regulations, 2011

We hereby inform you that our shareholders named R.Jaichander, J.Nandhini, J.Jaisushmi and M/s Jai Investments (belonging to promoter group) has acquired shares pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Shares Takeover) Regulations, please find enclosed disclosure of his Shareholding in Amarjothi Spinning Mills Limited (Target Company).

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and requested to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully

For AMARJOTHI SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Mohana Priya.M

4. Ushanot

Company Secretary

CC: Encl: as above



Mills: Gopi Main Road, Pudusuripalayam, Nambiyur 638458, Gopi Tk., Erode Dt. Tamil Nadu, India +91 4285 269794, 94433 87564 I mill@amarjothi.net I www.amarjothi.net

Dyeing Unit: No.E7, 8 & 9 G11,12 & 13, SIPCOT Industrial Growth Centre, Perundurai 638052, Erode Dt. Tamil Nadu, India I +91 4294 234093, 234114 I dyeing@amarjothi.net I www.amrjothi.net

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

PART-A - DETAILS OF THE ACQUISITION

Name of the Target Company (TC)	AMARJOTH	I SPINNING MII	LLS LIMITED	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	R.JAICHANDER, J.NANDHINI, J.JAISUSHMI, M/S JAI INVESTMETNS			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	YES			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:	a			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights R.JAICHANDER J.NANDHINI J.JAISUSHMI M/S JAI INVESTMENTS b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category 	1857888 12623 - -	27.524 % 0.187 % - -	27.524 % 0.187 % - -	
Total (a+b+c+d)	18,70,511	27.71%	27.71%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired R.JAICHANDER J.NANDHINI J.JAISUSHMI M/S JAI INVESTMENTS b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	46780 28415 23214 36516	0.70% 0.42% 0.34% 0.54%	0.70% 0.42% 0.34% 0.54%	

		i		
holding in each category)				
acquired/sold	=	Int.	-	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked /				
released by the acquirer	4 24 025	2.00 %	2.00 %	
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,34,925	2.00 %	2.00 %	
After the acquisition / sale holding of:	,			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired				
R.JAICHANDER	1904668	28.21%	28.21%	
J.NANDHINI	41038	0.61%	0.61%	
J.JAISUSHMI	23214	0.34%	0.34%	
M/S JAI INVESTMENTS	36516	0.54%	0.54%	
b) Shares encumbered with the				
acquirer	=		-	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	r-c	-	
d) Warrants / convertible securities /				
any other instrument that entitles				
the acquirer to receive shares				
carrying voting rights in the TC				
(specify holding in each category)				
after acquisition	-	-	1	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	20,05,436	29.71%	29.71%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open	OPEN MAR	KET PURCHAS	E	
market / off-market / public issue / rights	THE RESERVE TO THE THE RESERVE THE DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS		T	
issue / preferential allotment / inter-se				
transfer etc).	-			
	21.03.2022	21.03.2022 (Date at which the percentage of		
or date of receipt of intimation of				
allotment of shares, whichever is		,		
applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital	Rs. 6,75,00,000/- divided into 67,50,000 equity			
of the TC before the said acquisition /	shares of Rs.	shares of Rs.10/- each.		
sale				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital	Rs. 6,75,00,000/- divided into 67,50,000 equity			
of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	shares of Rs.10/- each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the	Rs. 6,75,00,000/- divided into 67,50,000 equity			
TC after the said acquisition	shares of Rs.10/- each.			

1 30 Ac

PART-B-

NAME OF THE TARGET COMPANY: AMARJOTHI SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
R.Jaichander	YES	ACBPJ1192R
J.Nandhini	YES	AAJPN8820A
J.Jaisushmi	YES	BUNPJ6206K
M/s Jai Investments	YES	AAFFJ9875R

KINDLY TAKE THE SAME ON RECORD.

Solunino Million